P \$40,00 77

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Advanced Engine Management, Inc.		12/03/2007	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Pilot Automotive, Inc.	
Street Address:	768 South Turnbull Canyon Road	
City:	City of Industry	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91745	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77069952	DC SPORTS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (602)258-4441

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 602-258-4440

Email: chris@daylawfirm.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher J. Day

Address Line 1: 301 East Bethany Home Road, Suite A-213

Address Line 4: Phoenix, ARIZONA 85012

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher J. Day
Signature:	/Christopher J. Day/
Date:	12/03/2007

Total Attachments: 1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0835

900093270

source=CCF01232007_00000#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0836

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Advanced Engine Management, Inc., a California corporation has adopted, used and is using the mark DC SPORTS, Ser. No. 77069952; and

WHEREAS, Pilot Automotive, Inc., a California corporation, with an address of 768 South Turnbull Canyon Road, City of Industry, California 91745, is desirous of acquiring said mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Advanced Engine Management, Inc. does hereby assign unto Pilot Automotive Inc., all right, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark.

Dated as of the 302 day of Dec, 2007.

RECORDED: 12/03/2007

ASSIGNOR:

Advanced Engine Management, Inc.

Its: Mesident

TRADEMARK REEL: 003670 FRAME: 0837